

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.681/2015

MOHAMMED HASAN MEHENDI HASAN SHAIKH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No.117921/2022- Grant of Parole)

Date : 25-08-2022 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Reetu Sharma, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.117921/2022

None appeared to mention the matter.

List tomorrow i.e. 26<sup>th</sup> August, 2022.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)  
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER