

ITEM NO.841

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No.152354/2022 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 681/2015

MOHAMMED HASAN MEHENDI HASAN SHAIKH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-10-2022 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Reetu Sharma, AOR (mentioned by)
Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Swami, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, list the application on 13.10.2022.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER