

ITEM NO.806

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 681/2015

MOHAMMED HASAN MEHENDI HASAN SHAIKH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

([ONLY IA NO. 3701/2023 IN CrI.A. No. 2145/2017 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM] )

WITH

IA NO. 3701/2023 IN CrI.A. No. 2145/2017 (II-A)  
(FOR INTERIM BAIL ON IA 3701/2023)

Date : 13-01-2023 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR  
(Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA NO. 3701/2023 IN CrI.A. No. 2145/2017

List on 17.01.2023.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]  
COURT MASTER (NSH)