

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 681/2015

MOHAMMED HASAN MEHENDI HASAN SHAIKH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

([ONLY IA NO. 3701/2023 IN CrI.A. No. 2145/2017 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM].....)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 2145/2017 (II-A)
(IA No. 3701/2023 - INTERIM BAIL)

Date : 17-01-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR
Mrs. Gouri Karuna Mohanti, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Reetu Sharma, AOR
Mr. Vasu Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Swami, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.
Mr. Siddharath Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Dadheech, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Risvi Muhammed, Adv.
Mr. Durgesh Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 3701/2023 in CrI.A. No. 2145/2017

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the State accepts notice and requests
for a week's time to verify the facts.

List on 30th January, 2023.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER