

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 681/2015

MOHAMMED HASAN MEHENDI HASAN SHAIKH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(Only IA No. 169805 of 2024 in Criminal Appeal No. 2145 of 2017 is to be listed)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 2145/2017 (II-A)

FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 169805/2024

Date : 27-08-2024 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR (mentioned on behalf of)

Ms. Reetu Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 169805/2024

Not to be deleted from the date already notified.\*

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR CUM PS

Date as per system 09.09.2024

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)