

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 681/2015

MOHAMMED HASAN MEHENDI HASAN SHAIKH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA NO. 103631/25 IN CRL. A. NO. 1851/19 IS LISTED UNDER THIS
ITEM]

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1851/2019 (II-A)

IA No. 103631/2025 - GRANT OF BAIL

Date : 07-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR
Mr. Shivaansh Maini, Adv.
Ms. Ansuiya, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mrs. Neena Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Reetu Sharma, AOR
Mr. Nihal Ahmad, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Sanskar Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Maurya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.103631/2025 in Crl. A. No.1851/2019:

List this application along with the main and connected appeal(s) in the month of September, 2025.

If the appeals are not taken up in the month of September, 2025, IA No.103631/2025 will be taken up.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR